



[EN] USER MANUAL

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

TO AVOID DANGER OF SUFFOCATION REMOVE PLASTIC COVER BEFORE USING THIS ARTICLE. THIS COVER SHOULD BE DESTROYED OR KEPT AWAY FROM BABIES AND CHILDREN.

Babies under 36 months

For babies under 36 months, always use the TIBU Guard with the provided harness.

WARNING

- Never leave the child unattended
- Always use the restraint system.
- Falling hazard: Prevent your child from climbing on the product.
- Do not use the product unless all components are correctly fitted and adjusted.
- Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of the product.
- Be aware of the risk of tilting when your child can push its feet against a table or any other structure.
- Maximal supporting weight : 60 kg.
- Do not change the design and the assembly method of this chair.
- Before putting into use, check if all parts of the high chair are in good condition, well tightened, and do not show sharp edges which may injure the child or snag on its clothing (or cords, necklaces, pacifier ribbons), causing a strangulation hazard. Check all connection points.
- Regularly check the high chair for broken, warped or missing parts. No longer use the high chair whenever such parts are found.
- For the backrest: make sure to tighten each screw as little as possible and then retighten them all in a second step, so that the chair does not become unbalanced.

Maintenance

Only clean the high chair with soap or any other mild cleaning agent without toxic components and with warm water.

Safety

This high chair meets the safety prescriptions provided in the EN14988:2017 standard.

Product Information

Dimensions of the assembled high chair: 50 x 50 x 86 cm

Weight: 10.5 kg

Warranty

This product is covered by a 2-year legal warranty against manufacturing defects upon presentation of proof of purchase.

[FR] MODE D'EMPLOI

IMPORTANT ! À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER EN VUE D'UNE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.

POUR ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT, PRIÈRE DE RETIRER L'EMBALLAGE PLASTIQUE AVANT L'UTILISATION DE CET ARTICLE. PRIÈRE DE LE DÉTRUIRE OU DE LE CONSERVER HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.

Utilisation en dessous de 36 mois

Pour une utilisation en dessous de 36 mois, veillez à toujours utiliser la ceinture TIBU Guard avec le système de retenue fourni.

AVERTISSEMENT

- Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
- N'utilisez cette chaise que pour des enfants capables de se tenir seuls en position assise.
- Danger de chute : empêcher l'enfant de grimper sur le produit.
- Tenir compte des risques de basculement lorsque l'enfant peut s'appuyer avec ses pieds contre une table ou toute autre structure.
- Poids maximum autorisé : 60 kg.
- Ne modifiez jamais le design et le montage de cette chaise.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit si tous les éléments ne sont pas fixés et réglés de manière appropriée.
- Contrôlez si la ceinture est fixée correctement.
- Contrôlez régulièrement la chaise pour détecter les pièces cassées, tordues ou manquantes. Si c'est le cas, mettez la chaise hors service.
- Tenir compte des risques engendrés par la présence de foyers ouverts ou autres sources de forte chaleur à proximité du produit.
- Pour le dossier : veillez à serrer au minimum chacune des vis puis resserrer-les toutes dans un deuxième temps, afin de ne pas désaxer la chaise.

Nettoyage et Entretien

Nettoyez la chaise uniquement avec du savon ou un autre détergent doux sans composants toxiques et de l'eau chaude. Essuyez les excès de liquide avec un chiffon sec.

Homologation de sécurité

La chaise haute est conforme aux exigences de sécurité des chaises hautes pour enfants : EN 14988 :2017

Information produit

Dimensions de la chaise assemblée : 50 x 50 x 86 cm. Poids : 10.5 kg

Garantie

Ce produit bénéficie d'une garantie légale de 2 ans contre tout défaut de fabrication et sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.

[DE] GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

WICHTIG! BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHLESEN UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN.

WIR BITTEN SIE, DIE GESAMTE PLASTIKVERPACKUNG VOR DER BENUTZUNG DIESES ARTIKELS UND ZUR VORBEUGUNG JEDER ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR ZU ENTFERNEN ODER VON KINDERN FERNZUHALTEN.

Verwendung unter 36 Monaten

Für eine Verwendung unter 36 Monaten, benutzen Sie bitte immer den Gurt TIBU Guard mit dem Sicherheitsgeschirr.

WARNUNG

- Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.
- Immer die Sicherheitsgurte benutzen.
- Fallrisiko: Kinder nicht auf das Produkt klettern lassen.
- Das Produkt nicht benutzen, wenn nicht alle Teile ordnungsgemäß montiert und justiert sind.
- Darauf achten, dass das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer und anderen Hitzequellen aufgestellt wird.
- Es besteht das Risiko, dass das Produkt umkippen könnte, wenn das Kind die Füße gegen einen Tisch oder einen anderen Gegenstand drückt.
- Benutzen Sie diesen Stuhl nur, wenn das Kind selbständig gerade sitzen kann.
- Maximale Tragkraft: 60 kg.
- Überprüfen Sie vor Gebrauch des Kinderstuhls, ob sich alle Teile in gutem Zustand befinden, gut angebracht sind und keine scharfen Ränder aufweisen, an denen das Kind sich verletzen könnte oder es mit der Kleidung hängen bleiben könnte (oder Kordeln, Halskette und Band des Schnullers), wodurch ein Erhängungsrisiko gibt. Kontrollieren Sie alle Verbindungsstellen.
- Überprüfen Sie den Stuhl regelmäßig angesichts zerbrochener, verzerrter oder verschwundener Teile. Bei Feststellung solcher Mängel sofort den Gebrauch des Stuhls unterbrechen.
- Für die Rückenlehne: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie jede Schraube so wenig wie möglich anziehen und dann in einem zweiten Schritt alle Schrauben nachziehen, damit der Stuhl nicht aus dem Gleichgewicht gerät.

Pflege

Reinigen Sie den Stuhl nur mit Seife oder einem anderen milden Reinigungsmittel ohne toxische Bestandteile und mit warmem Wasser.

Sicherheit

Dieser Stuhl entspricht den im Standard EN 14988:2017 beschriebenen Sicherheitsvorschriften.

Productinformation

Abmessungen des montierten Stuhls : 50 x 50 x 86 cm. Gewicht: 10.5 kg

Garantie

Für dieses Produkt gilt eine gesetzliche Gewährleistung von 2 Jahren gegen jeglichen Fabrikationsfehler und bei Vorlage eines Kaufbelegs.

[NL] GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

BELANGRIJK! LEES ZORGVULDIG EN BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING

GELIEVE VÓÓR HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT ARTIKEL, EN DIT OM IEDER RISICO OP VERSTIKKING TE VOORKOMEN, ALLE PLASTIEKVERPAKKING WEG TE NEMEN EN TE VERNIETIGEN OF BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN TE HOUDEN.

Gebruik onder de 36 maanden

Zorg ervoor dat u, bij gebruik onder de 36 maanden, altijd de TIBU Guard met het veiligheidstuigje gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING

- Nooit uw kind zonder toezicht laten.
- Altijd het veiligheidstuigje gebruiken.
- Valgevaar: voorkom het klimmen op het product.
- Het product alleen gebruiken als alle onderdelen op de juiste manier zijn bevestigd en afgesteld.
- Pas op voor open vuur of andere hittebronnen in de nabijheid van dit product.
- Wees je bewust van het risico dat het product kan kantelen wanneer je kind zich met zijn voeten afzet tegen een tafel of een ander voorwerp.
- Gebruik deze stoel enkel indien het kind alleen rechtop kan zitten.
- Maximaal dragend gewicht : 60 kg.
- Controleer alvorens de ingebruikname van de kinderstoel of alle onderdelen zich in goede staat bevinden, goed aangespannen zijn en geen scherpe randen vertonen, waardoor het kind zich kan kwetsen of blijven hangen met zijn kledij (of koordjes, halsnoer, en lintje van de zuigspenen), wat een gevaar voor ophanging betekent. Controleer alle verbindingpunten.
- Controleer de stoel regelmatig op onderdelen die gebroken, verwrongen of verdwenen zijn. Bij vaststelling ervan, de stoel uit gebruik nemen.
- Voor de rugleuning: zorg ervoor dat u elke schroef zo weinig mogelijk vastdraait en draait ze vervolgens allemaal in een tweede stap weer vast, zodat de stoel niet uit evenwicht raakt.

Onderhoud

Reinig de stoel enkel met zeep of een ander mild schoonmaakmiddel zonder toxische bestanddelen en met warm water.

Veiligheid

Deze kinderstoel voldoet aan de veiligheidsvoorschriften omschreven in de norm EN14988:2017.

Productinformatie

Afmetingen van de gemonteerde stoel zonder table: 50 x 50 x 86 cm. Gewicht : 10.5 kg

Garantie

Dit product heeft een wettelijke garantie van 2 jaar tegen fabricagefouten en op vertoon van een aankoopbewijs.